



Cherry Tree UK Ltd

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Retail Name	Curious Curd : Chocolate Orange		
Descriptive Name	Orange & Chocolate Curd		
Contact (office)	Cherry Tree UK Ltd Unit 38 Martock Business Park Martock, Somerset. TA12 6HB	Email: info@cherrytreepreserves.co.uk Web: www.cherrytreepreserves.co.uk Tel: 01308 458604	
Production Site	Unit 38 Martock Business Park Great Western Road Martock, Somerset. TA12 6HB	Email: info@cherrytreepreserves.co.uk Web: www.cherrytreepreserves.co.uk Tel: 01935 827827	
Accreditation	SALSA Quality Standard : Audit Date 15/01/2024. Certificate 19281 Valid to 13/03/2025		
<u>Product Details</u>	Curious Curd : Chocolate Orange		
Appearance	Light brown smooth curd		
Aroma	Buttery orange and chocolate		
Taste	Rich buttery curd with orange and chocolate taste		
Method	All ingredients cooked by hand in an open pan, until the desired PH & Brix are reached. The product is then filled into jars or catering tubs.		
Ingredient Declaration	sugar, EGG, butter (MILK), dark chocolate (MILK) (12%), orange concentrate (15%), gelling agent : fruit pectin, lemon, acidity regulator : citric acid, chocolate orange natural flavouring (0.5%)		
Target PH	3.30	Target Soluble Solids (Brix)	62%
Shelf Life	Jars: 12mths (at time of production)		
Storage before Opening	Ambient storage, in cool location away from direct sunlight.		
Storage after Opening	Refrigerate and use within 6 weeks		

Allergen Information - Are notifiable Allergen ingredients present?	In Product	In Factory
Gluten	No	Yes
Eggs	Yes	Yes
Soya	No	No
Nuts	No	No
Shellfish	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Milk/Lactose	Yes	Yes
Mustard	No	Yes
Celery	No	Yes
Sesame	No	No
Fish	No	No
Molluscs	No	No
Sulphur Dioxide /Sulphites	No	Yes

Additives :-	
Artificial Flavours	Natural Chocolate Orange Flavour (see ingredient listing)
Artificial Preservatives	None added or known to be present
Artificial Colourings	None added or known to be present
GM Ingredients	None added or known to be present

Nutritional	LOW MEDIUM HIGH	per 100g
Energy (kj)		1782
Energy (Kcal)		426
Fat		21.7
of which saturates		12.9
Carbohydrates		53.3
of which sugars		52.3
Fibre		0.5
Protein		4.3
Salt		0.70

Dietary Information : Is product appropriate/suitable for ? :-			
Vegetarian Diet	No	Low Fat Diet <3g / 100g	No
Vegan Diet	No	Low Sugar Diet <5g / 100g	No
Coeliac Diet	Yes	Low Salt Diet <0.3g / 100g	No
Dairy Free Diet	No		

Quality Control Procedures	
Metal Detection	None undertaken on this product
PH	Sample of finished product tested with PH Meter.
Brix	Sample of finished product tested with Refractometer.
Appearance	Visual assessment every batch.
Set	Visual assessment every batch.
Taste	Tasted sample every batch.

Packaging
Pack Weight (Net)
Primary Packaging
Secondary
Pack Size
Barcode (Jar Retail)

Retail
210 grams
Glass jar with twist off metal lid
Cardboard transit box
12
5060401226992

Approved
Signature



Date Created	17 May 2024
Reviewed and updated	23 March 2025